NO.H.11021/2/2023-EDN **GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM** SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

3rd Floor, Building No-II Mizoram Secretariat, MINECO Aizawl – 796001, Mizoram Aizawl, the 23rd February,2024

NOTIFICATION

No.H.11021/2/2023-EDN: In the interest of public service, the competent Authority is pleased to appoint Pi Lalsangpuii Darkim, Under Secretary, School Education Department, Mizoram as 'Nodal Officer' for General Election.

Name

Lalsangpuii Darkim

Designation:

Under Secretary, School Education Department,

Mizoram.

E-Mail

sangpuildarkim@gmail.com

Mobile No

9774156185

Sd/-LALZARMAWII

Commissioner & Secretay to the Govt. of Mizoram School Education Department

Memo No.H.11021 /2/2023-EDN

Aizawl, the 23rd February, 2024

Copy to:

- 1. P.S to Minister, School Education Department, Mizoram.
- 2. Sr. PPS to Chief Secretary, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 3. Joint CEO for information
- 4. Director, School Education Department.
- 5. Director, SCERT, Mizoram.
- 6. State Project Director, Samagra Shiksha, Mizoram.
- 7. Officer Concerned.
- 8. Website Manager, DSE.
- 9. Guard File.

(LALSANGPUA)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram ChySchool Education Department

DTE. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION Receipt No A - 1809 Date 27-2-24.